Membership Levels 2024

Thank you for being part of Long Lake Hounds! As a member you can ride to the hounds on a weekly basis and invitations to all the social gatherings of the hunt too. Your membership will keep our hounds happy and healthy and sustain the future of the club. Your membership fees will continue to ensure that hunting in Minnesota will be around for years to come!

There is a membership level for everyone!

Capping fees for guests:

\$60.00 - Informal Season

\$80.00 - Formal Season

- Guests are limited to three caps per season, after three hunts guests are asked to become a member.
- All capping fees will be applied toward the cost of a membership if a guest decides to join.

Individual \$1,650

Benefits include:

- Individual on the membership is invited to all hunts throughout the season
- Individual on the membership is invited to all LLH member events which include hunt breakfasts, activities, and member only events
- Membership price at the Hunter Paces.
- A subscription to Covertside magazine which is produced by the Masters of the Foxhounds Association

Family \$2,150

Benefits include all those of an individual level applied to all immediate members of one family until they are 21 years old or at the discretion of the Masters.

Young Adult \$600 (between 19 and 30 years of age)

Benefits include all those of an individual level but only for those between the ages of 19 and 30.

Summer \$775 (first year of membership only)

- Invited to all informal hunts July and August
- Invited to all LLH member events
- Membership price at the Hunter Paces
- *If someone wishes to continue hunting during the formal season, the fee is applied to the cost of an Individual Membership.

Junior Rider \$300 (under 18 years of age)

Benefits are all those of an individual level but only for those under 19.

* Pony Club Members hunt for free their first year. A voluntary contribution to the Kennel Fund is encouraged.

Social Member \$250

- Individual may participate in three hunts with the capping fee waived. A new social member for their first year may participate in a total of six hunts (paying the capping fee for non-waived hunts) before asked to become a full member.
- Invited to all LLH member events
- Membership price at the Hunter Paces

To Become a member fill out the attached application and submit your completed application and payment and mail to: Long Lake Hounds Membership, 1442 Homestead Trail, Long Lake, MN 55356

Joint Masters:

Nancy Bizzano, Jt. MFH (612) 859-1160 nbizzano@gmail.com

Jon Martinson, Jt. MFH (763) 242-9477 jalmartinson@gmail.com

Like us on Facebook: facebook.com/LongLakeHounds
Longlakehounds.com

thelonglakehounds@gmail.com



Long Lake Hounds P.O. Box 303 Long Lake, MN 55356



Application for Members - 2024

Name		
Address		
City, State, Zip		
Phone		
(E-mail)		
Where is your horse stable		
-	Individual \$1,650	Summer \$775 Junior Rider \$300
	ayment of \$ y membership in installn	nents. Please contact me to
Signature of Applicant:		
Date		

Make checks payable to: LLH

Mail to: Long Lake Hounds Membership, 1442 Homestead Trail, Long Lake, MN 55